

Notice of Award

Date: May 6, 2024

| | | <u> </u> |
|--|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Project: Raccoon Road Improvement | owner: Clarendon County, SC | Owner's Contract No.: 23-142.04 |
| contract: Clarendon CTC Raccoon Road Improvement Project | | Engineer's Project No: 23-142.04 |
| Bidder: B&B Construction Co., Inc. | | |
| Bidder's Address: (sent: via Email): PO Box 1563 Sumter SC 29151 | | |
| | | |

You are notified that your Bid dated <u>March 28,, 2024,</u> for the above Contract has been considered. You are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for: **RACCOON ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**

The Total Price of your Contract is \$87,780.00 based on the estimated quantities and unit prices.

<u>One (1)</u> copy of the Form of Agreement accompanies this Notice of Award. Additional sets of the Contract Documents will be made available to you once all documents have been received and executed by the County.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within [15] days of the date you receive this Notice of Award.

Please, email clear, scanned copies of the following documents.

- 1. The fully executed counterparts of the Form of Agreement via email.
- Deliver with the executed Contract Documents:
 Contract Bonds as specified in the RFB (Payment and Performance)
- 3. Other conditions precedent:
 - i. A Certificate of Insurance as specified in the RFB Insurance Requirements <u>listing Clarendon County and ICE, PLLC as additional insured;</u>
 - ii. A completed W-9 Form

Return To: Amber Hunting via email at amber.hunting@ice-eng.com and copy Art Singley at art.singley@ice-eng.com

Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully executed conformed Contract Documents.

Owner
By: Manager

Authorized Signature

Project Manager

Title

File

Copy to: Clarendon County